
83

1481

1482

1483

1484

1485

1486

1487

1488

1489

1490

1491

1492

1493

1494

1495

1496

1497

1498

1499

1500

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

1507

1508

1509

1510

1511

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1518

1519

1520

No1481̃1500

No1501̃1520

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

The construction site is located on the outskirts of the city.

The economic situation is improving.

She has great skill in playing the piano.

He has sensitive skin.

Don’t skip your meals.

The children like to slide down the hill.

The temperature has slightly increased.

Please slow down when driving in the school zone.

She is a very smart student.

The flowers smell wonderful.

He is a heavy smoker.

So, what are we going to do next?

He was so tired that he fell asleep immediately.

So far, everything has gone well.

He gave me a map so that I could find the way.

He is, so to speak, the backbone of the company.

The plants need good soil to grow.

The soldier marched proudly in the parade.

I need your help to solve this problem.

Some people like coffee, while others prefer tea.

その建設現場は市の郊外にある。
経済の状況は改善している。
彼女はピアノを弾く優れた技術を持っている。
彼は敏感な肌を持っている。
食事を抜かないでください。
子供たちは丘を滑り降りるのが好きだ。
気温はわずかに上昇した。
学校ゾーンで運転するときは速度を落としてください。
彼女はとても賢い学生だ。
その花は素晴らしい香りがする。
彼はヘビースモーカーだ。
それでは、次はどうするつもりですか？
彼はとても疲れていて、すぐに寝てしまった。
今のところ、すべて順調だ。
彼は私に道を見つけられるように地図をくれた。
彼は、言ってみれば会社の骨幹だ。
植物は良い土壌が必要だ。
その兵士は誇らしげに行進した。
私はこの問題を解決するためにあなたの助けが必要だ。
コーヒーが好きな人もいれば、お茶の方が好きな人もいる。

Some students like to study in groups. Others prefer to study alone.

Some people prefer coffee, others prefer tea.

Something is wrong with my computer.

I will visit you sometime next week.

Sometime we should go hiking together.

I sometimes go to the gym after work.

We can go somewhere quiet to relax.

Sooner or later, you’ll have to face the truth.

Sorry, but I can’t attend the meeting.

The music sounds beautiful.

The music sounds great.

That sounds like a great idea!

The river is the source of the water supply.

We need more space for the new equipment.

I have a spare key to the house.

Speaking of food, I’m getting hungry.

This is a special occasion.

He specializes in marine biology.

There are many endangered species in the forest.

Can you give me a specific example?

グループで勉強することを好む学生もいれば、一人で勉強することを好む学生もいます。
コーヒーを好む人もいれば、お茶を好む人もいる。
私のコンピューターに問題がある。
私は来週のどこかであなたを訪ねるつもりだ。
そのうち一緒にハイキングに行こう。
私は時々仕事の後にジムに行く。
私たちは静かな場所に行ってリラックスできます。
遅かれ早かれ、あなたは真実に直面しなければならない。
申し訳ないけど、会議には出席できない。
その音楽はとても美しく聞こえる。
音楽は素晴らしい。
それは素晴らしいアイデアですね！
その川は水供給の源です。
新しい機器のためにもっとスペースが必要です。
私は家のスペアキーを持っています。
食べ物の話をすると、私はお腹が空いてきた。
これは特別な機会です。
彼は海洋生物学を専門としている。
森には多くの絶滅危惧種がいる。
もっと具体的な例を教えてくれますか？


