

スコア / 20



1481	The construction site is located on the outskirts of the city. その建設規場は市の郊外にある。		
1482	The economic situation is improving.	経済の状況は改善している。	
1483	She has great skill in playing the piano.	彼女はピアノを弾く優れた技術を持っている。	
1484	He has sensitive skin.	彼は敏感な肌を持っている。	
1485	Don't skip your meals.	食事を抜かないでください。	
1486	The children like to slide down the hill.	子供たちは丘を滑り降りるのが好きだ。	
1487	The temperature has slightly increased.	気温はわずかに上昇した。	
1488	Please slow down when driving in the school zone.	学校ゾーンで運転するときは速度を落としてください。	
1489	She is a very smart student.	彼女はとても賢い学生だ。	
1490	The flowers smell wonderful.	その花は素晴らしい香りがする。	
1491	He is a heavy smoker.	彼はヘビースモーカーだ。	
1492	So, what are we going to do next?	それでは、次はどうするつもりですか?	
1493	He was so tired that he fell asleep immediately.	彼はとても疲れていて、すぐに寝てしまった。	
1494	So far, everything has gone well.	今のところ、すべて順調だ。	
1495	He gave me a map so that I could find the way.	彼は私に道を見つけられるように地図をくれた。	
1496	He is, so to speak, the backbone of the company.	彼は、言ってみれば会社の骨幹だ。	
1497	The plants need good soil to grow.	植物は良い土壌が必要だ。	
1498	The soldier marched proudly in the parade.	その兵士は誇らしげに行進した。	
1499	I need your help to solve this problem.	私はこの問題を解決するためにあなたの助けが必要だ。	
1500	Some people like coffee, while others prefer tea.	コーヒーが好きな人もいれば、お茶の方が好きな人もいる。	

r	7	_	Ξ	٧
Ĭ,	4	ė.	1	1.
J	ş	-	ð	ľ
				v

## No1501~1520

スコア / 20



10070		/ / / /
1501	Some students like to study in groups. Others prefer to study alone. \\	グループで勉強することを好む学生もいれば、一人で勉強することを好む学生もいます。
1502	Some people prefer coffee, others prefer tea.	コーヒーを好む人もいれば、お茶を好む人もいる。
1503	Something is wrong with my computer.	私のコンピューターに問題がある。
1504	I will visit you sometime next week.	私は来週のどこかであなたを訪ねるつもりだ。
1505	Sometime we should go hiking together.	そのうち一緒にハイキングに行こう。
1506	I sometimes go to the gym after work.	私は時々仕事の後にジムに行く。
1507	We can go somewhere quiet to relax.	私たちは静かな場所に行ってリラックスできます。
1508	Sooner or later, you'll have to face the truth.	遅かれ早かれ、あなたは真実に直面しなければならない。
1509	Sorry, but I can't attend the meeting.	申し訳ないけど、会議には出席できない。
1510	The music sounds beautiful.	その音楽はとても美しく聞こえる。
าราา	The music sounds great.	音楽は素晴らしい。
1512	That sounds like a great idea!	それは素晴らしいアイデアですね!
1513	The river is the source of the water supply.	その川は水供給の源です。
1514	We need more space for the new equipment.	新しい機器のためにもっとスペースが必要です。
1515	I have a spare key to the house.	私は家のスペアキーを持っています。
1516	Speaking of food, I'm getting hungry.	食べ物の話をすると、私はお腹が空いてきた。
1517	This is a special occasion.	これは特別な機会です。
1518	He specializes in marine biology.	彼は海洋生物学を専門としている。
1519	There are many endangered species in the forest.	森には多くの絶滅危惧種がいる。
1520	Can you give me a specific example?	もっと具体的な例を教えてくれますか?